RESOLUTION 2012-014

WHEREAS, there exists a need for the services of a professional engineer to serve
as Consulting Engineer for The Bordentown Sewerage Authority; and

WHEREAS, funds are available for the purpose and a certificate of availability of
funds has been provided by the designated certifying finance officer and is attached
hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Local Public Contracts Law N.J.S.A. 40A:11-1 et seq. requires that
the Resolution authorizing the award of contract for "professional services" without
competitive bids and the resulting contract must be available for public inspection; and

WHEREAS, the Local Public Contracts Law further requires that a Notice of the
award of the contract be printed as a legal advertisement; and

WHEREAS, this contract was awarded after a fair and open process.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by The Bordentown Sewerage Authority
this 21% day of February, 2012, as follows:

1. Remington & Vernick Engineers, be and the same is hereby appointed as
Consuiting Engineer for The Bordentown Sewerage Authority. The term of appointment is
effective March 1, 2012 and shall be for a term of one year.

2. This contract is awarded without competitive bidding after a fair and open
process as a “professional service" in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:11-5(1)(a) of the Local
Public Contracts Law because said contract encompasses a professional service
recognized, and regulated by law.

3. The Chairman and Secretary are hereby authorized and directed to execute

the professional services contract with Remington & Vernick Engineers.



4. Notice of this action shall be published once as a legal advertisement in the

official newspaper of The Bordentown Sewerage Authority within ten days of its adoption.

THE BORDENTOWN SEWERAGE AUTHOIRITY

By: %%%/ﬂwf

Ronald L Marino, Chairman

ATTEST:

i Fobism—

Nancy A. Kibefman, Secretary

I have reviewed this resolution and the certificate of availability of funds and am

satisfied that an appropriate certificate of availability has been provided.

MJ/W'

Edward A. Kondracki, Esquire
General Counsel




CERTIFICATE OF AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS

I, Richard D. Eustace, Executive Director and Certifying Finance Officer of The
Bordentown Sewerage Authority, do hereby certify, pursuant to the rules of the
Department of Community Affairs, Division of Local Government Services (N.J.A.C.

5:34-5.1 et seq.), that there are available adequate funds for the following proposed

contract:
CONTRACT; Consulting Engineer
CONTRACTOR: Remington & Vernick Engineers
CONTRACT AMOUNT: $194,000.00

See Attachment A for breakdown of rates
BUDGETARY LINE ITEM: 01-001-810D

01-003-670A

02-004-7610

02-004-7642

02-004-7648

| certify that the same funds have not been certified as available for more than
one pending contract.

2/21/12 “\Bu J\q J kQ &w%%/

Date Richard D. Eustace
Certifying Finance Officer




ATTACHMENT A

SCHEDULE OF BILLABLE HOURLY RATES

ENGINEERING

Regional Engineer/Manager
Engineering Department Head
Project Manager/Engineer
Project Engineer, LSRP

Senior Design Engineer
Project Environmental Engineer
Geologist

Design Engineer

Engineering Aide

Technical Aide

PLANNING

Planning Department Head

Project Planner

Senior Landscape Architect/Planner
Landscape Architect/Planner
Technical Aide

DRAFTING

Drafting/CADD Department Head
Senior Design Draftsperson
Cartographer/Design Draftsperson
Drafting Aide

5145
$145
5135
$145
$125
$110
$115
$120

$70

$47

$135
$120
$120
$100

$47

$115
$98
587
$70

CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT & INSPECTION

CM & Inspection Department Head

Construction Management
Project Manager
Construction Manager
Project Coordinator

Inspection Personnel:

Chief Inspector

Inspection Supervisor NICET IV
Inspector NICET 11/l

Contract Administrator
Inspector

Inspection Aide

Technical Aide

SURVEY

Field Persormnel:
Surveyor

Party Chief
Transit/Rodperson

Office Personnel:

Survey Department MHead
Survey Project Manager
Survey Designer

$125

$107
$102
595

$115
$107
$103
$98
$98
$75
$47

- 598
$90
585

$115
$100
395

Mileage Commensurate in accordance with IRS Regulations,
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